$4.70 $4.70 $4.70
$1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.30

$18.00 $26.10
$22.60

$18.40 $19.60

$0.15
$0.50

$0.60

$0.60

$1.30 $0.60

 $-

 $5.00

 $10.00

 $15.00

 $20.00

 $25.00

 $30.00

 $35.00

Baseline Air-water HP +
WLHP

ASHP Only ASHP+Elec
Resistance

Ground Source to
WLHP

DHW: Gas Line DHW: Electrical DHW: Central Plant Equipment
H/C: Hydronic Piping H/C: Terminal Units H/C: Heating+Cooling Plant/Wells
H/C: Separate Cooling Plant H/C: Gas Line H/C: Electrical

Multifamily New Construction | Installation Costs
Installation Costs for Heating, Cooling and DHW Systems

Total:
$28.39/SF

Total:
$26.18/SF

Total:
$30.47/SF

Total:
$26.96/SF

Total:
$26.58/SF

Takeaways:
▪ Installation costs are lower, or close to breaking even,

in every all-electric scenario compared to the gas
baseline, and total construction costs do not change
significantly.

▪ All-electric heating and cooling equipment costs tend
to be similar or lower than the mixed fuel baseline,
while all-electric DHW costs tend to be higher.

 $-

 $50

 $100

 $150

 $200

Baseline Air-water
HP + WLHP

ASHP Only ASHP +
Elec

Resistance

Ground
Source to

WLHP

Heating,
Cooling, and
DHW

Other
Construction
Costs

-1% +1% -1% -1%

Installation Cost by Total Construction Cost*
% Change from Baseline

*Assumes Construction Cost of $175/SF. Source in Appendix.

In
st

al
la

tio
n

C
os

t (
$

pe
r s

qu
ar

e
fo

ot
)

475 397 410 179298

371
298 298

365

512
512 512

5121,098

1,825

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

Baseline – gas
baseboards +

split A/C

Air-water HP +
WLHP

ASHP Only ASHP +Elec
Resistance

Ground Source to
WLHP

Si
te

En
er

gy
 U

se
 (k

BT
U

)

Energy Use for Heating, Cooling, and DHW

DHW Gas Heating Gas DHW Electricity
Cooling Electricity Heating Electricity Pumping Electricity

Multifamily New Construction | Energy Use

Takeaways:

▪ The all-electric scenarios significantly reduce
energy use compared to a mixed fuel building.
Site energy use decreases  in all-electric
buildings by between 57-67%.

▪ In Burlington, 100% of electricity is sourced from